A/P VENDORS EXCEEDING $20,000
Commission Meeting: July 1, 2025

Vendor Name

BALDWIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

GULF SHORES BOARD OF EDUCATION

ORANGE BEACH BOARD OF EDUCATION

REGIONS BANK CORP TRUST

VOLKERT INC

CITY OF LOXLEY

THOMPSON ENGINEERING

SYMBOL HEALTH SOLUTIONS LLC

PETROLEUM TRADERS CORPORATION

TOWN OF SUMMERDALE

ALABAMA PIPE & SUPPLY CO INC

WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION CO INC
SOUTHEAST OFFICE PRODUCTS AND PAPER LLC
COASTAL ALABAMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

ASHTON POTTER LTD

BLUE ARBOR INC

BALDWIN CNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ALLIANCE
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF COURTS

ALTA POINTE HEALTH SYSTEMS INC

1,618,038.16
384,038.86
346,705.39
121,670.45
34,631.91
31,266.40
57,054.27
16,290.74
14,707.78
185,200.00
96,725.00
75,140.63
310,514.17
265,293.60
119,042.03
109,246.39
70,724.50
63,446.25
55,790.98
52,868.10
37,054.60
33,392.93
1,203.86
27,562.50
27,438.08
24,082.03
22,037.04
21,600.00

4,222,766.65
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Brief Description

Sales Tax

Use Tax

Casual Sales Tax

Sales Tax

Use Tax

Casual Sales Tax

Sales Tax

Use Tax

Casual Sales Tax

2020 PBA Lease; Jul 2025
2021 PBA Lease; Jul 2025
2024 PBA Lease; Jul 2025
Contract Services
Municipal Park Transit Grant Project
Engineering Services
Medical; May 2025

Fuel

Water Tank Project

Pipe

Road Building Materials
Office Supplies

Sales Tax

Casual Sales Tax
Cigarette Stamps
Contract Services

Sales Tax

2ND QTR FY25 Juvenile Truancy
Cigarette Tax Distribution



