## A/P VENDORS EXCEEDING \$20,000

Commission Meeting: July 1, 2025

## Vendor Name

## **Brief Description**

BALDWIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION	1,618,038.16	Sales Tax
	384,038.86	Use Tax
	346,705.39	Casual Sales Tax
GULF SHORES BOARD OF EDUCATION	121,670.45	Sales Tax
	34,631.91	Use Tax
	31,266.40	Casual Sales Tax
ORANGE BEACH BOARD OF EDUCATION	57,054.27	Sales Tax
	16,290.74	Use Tax
	14,707.78	Casual Sales Tax
REGIONS BANK CORP TRUST	185,200.00	2020 PBA Lease; Jul 2025
	96,725.00	2021 PBA Lease; Jul 2025
	75,140.63	2024 PBA Lease; Jul 2025
VOLKERT INC	310,514.17	Contract Services
CITY OF LOXLEY	265,293.60	Municipal Park Transit Grant Project
THOMPSON ENGINEERING	119,042.03	Engineering Services
SYMBOL HEALTH SOLUTIONS LLC	109,246.39	Medical; May 2025
PETROLEUM TRADERS CORPORATION	70,724.50	Fuel
TOWN OF SUMMERDALE	63,446.25	Water Tank Project
ALABAMA PIPE & SUPPLY CO INC	55,790.98	Ріре
WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION CO INC	52,868.10	Road Building Materials
SOUTHEAST OFFICE PRODUCTS AND PAPER LLC	37,054.60	Office Supplies
COASTAL ALABAMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE	33,392.93	Sales Tax
	1,203.86	Casual Sales Tax
ASHTON POTTER LTD	27,562.50	Cigarette Stamps
BLUE ARBOR INC	27,438.08	Contract Services
BALDWIN CNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ALLIANCE	24,082.03	Sales Tax
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF COURTS	22,037.04	2ND QTR FY25 Juvenile Truancy
ALTA POINTE HEALTH SYSTEMS INC	21,600.00	Cigarette Tax Distribution

4,222,766.65